Call the Maple office for more contact information
and details about upcoming ministry events.

AWANA | Jim Pacinl
papagiacomo@yahoo.com
559.355.6178

Care & Counsellng Ministry | Pastor Gene Beck
gene.beck@campushiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 2086)

Chlldren’s Minlstry Director | Karon Cecy
karon.cecy@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 112)

College Minlstry | Pastor Michael Hammond

michael.hammond@campushiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 111)

DilvorceCare I Pastor Gene Beck
gene.beck@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 2086)

Financlal Peace Unlversity | Michael Bergman
mike.bergman@campusbiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 (Ext. 109)

GrlefShare | Pastor Gene Beck
gene.beck@campushiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 2086)

Growth Groups | Pastor Greg Warmerdam
greg.warmerdam@campusbiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 (Ext. 110)

Hope Found Orphan Care Minlstry | Pastor Matt Cook
matt.cooki@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116

Hospltallty Ministry - Maple | Laurel Dhillon
(Greeters, Ushers, Info Center)
laurel.dhillon@campusbiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 (Ext. 116)

Hospltallty Minlstry - Palm | Pastor Kenton Rahn
(Greeters, Ushers, Info Center)
kenton.rahn@campusbiblechurch.com

559.225.2370 (Ext. 205)

Men’s Minlstry | Pastor Kenton Rahn
kenton.rahn@campusbiblechurch.com

559.225.2370 (Ext. 205)

Misslons | Pastor Matt Cook
matt.cook@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 103)

More Than Able Disabllity Ministry | Janine Hults
janine. hults@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 117)

Re-generatlon | Pastor Brlan Erickson
brian.erickson@campusbiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 (Ext. 119)

Safety Team | Josh Carter
josh.carter@campushiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 (Ext. 118)

Senlors Minlstry | Pastor Gene Beck
gene.beck@campuskiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 2086)

Stitches for the Savlor - Maple | Michelle Tompkins

bizybears@yahoo.com
559.227.6549

Student Minlstrles - Maple | Pastor Michael Hammond
(Junior High, High School)

michael.hammond@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 111)

Student Minlstries - Palm | Pastor WIl Staley
(Junior High, High School)
wil.staley@campusbiblechurch.com

559.291.9116 559.291.9116 (Ext. 203)

Technlcal Arts & Facllitles | Mike Bergman
(Sound, Video, Powerpoint, Facilities)
mike.bergman@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 109)

Sports Minlstry/Upward Sports | Josh Carter
josh.carter@campushiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 118)

Women’s Minlstry | Del Christlanson
women@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116

Worship Arts | Laurel Dhillon
laurel.dhillon@campusbiblechurch.com
559.291.9116 (Ext. 116)

Dr. James Cecy - Senlor Pastor
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